

## RFP for Appointment of consultant for Implementation of Various Maritime Initiatives within the Country for Blue Economy initiatives

### Corrigendum – I

Applicants are requested to refer the corrigendum before submitting their Proposal.

#	Clause No., Page no	Existing Clause			New Clause to be read as below		
1.	CI 2.9.4 (4) Technical Bid Evaluation and Marking System Page No. 25	S.N.	DESCRIPTION	BREAKUP OF SCORING SYSTEM	S.N.	DESCRIPTION	BREAKUP OF SCORING SYSTEM
		1	<b>Firm's Experience (Max 40 Marks)</b>		1	<b>Firm's Experience (Max 40 Marks)</b>	
		a	Eligible Assignment	1 Eligible Assignment - 10 Marks 2 Eligible Assignments - 15 Marks 3 Eligible Assignments - 20 Marks 4 Eligible Assignments - 25 Marks 5 Eligible Assignments - 30 Marks (Max 30 Marks)	a	Eligible Assignment	1 Eligible Assignment - 10 Marks 2 Eligible Assignments - 15 Marks 3 Eligible Assignments - 20 Marks 4 Eligible Assignments - 25 Marks 5 Eligible Assignments - 30 Marks (Max 30 Marks)
		b	Experience of International project related to Feasibility Study, Detailed Project Report, Business Study, Knowledge Partner, transaction advisory in the sector related to Logistics/Inland waterways/Coastal shipping and Ports with a minimum fee of INR 1 crore.	1 Eligible Assignment - 5 Marks 2 Eligible Assignments - 10 Marks  (Max 10 Marks)	b	Experience of International project related to Feasibility Study, Detailed Project Report, Business Study, Knowledge Partner, transaction advisory in the sector related to Logistics/Inland waterways/Coastal shipping and Ports with a minimum fee of INR 1 crore.	1 Eligible Assignment - 5 Marks 2 Eligible Assignments - 10 Marks  (Max 10 Marks)
		2	<b>Team Composition for Core Team (Max 40 Marks)</b>		2	<b>Team Composition for Core Team (Max 40 Marks)</b>	
		a	Team Leader (Max 15 Marks)	No. of completed years of experience in Eligible Assignment – 10 years – 5 Marks 11 years – 6 Marks 12 years – 7 Marks 13 years – 8 Marks 14 years – 9 Marks 15 years and above – 15 Marks	a	Team Leader (Max 15 Marks)	No. of completed years of experience in Eligible Assignment – 10 years – 5 Marks 11 years – 6 Marks 12 years – 7 Marks 13 years – 8 Marks 14 years – 9 Marks 15 years and above – 15 Marks
		b	Associate – 5 Nos. (Max 4 Marks for each Associate totaling to 25 Marks)	No. of completed years of experience in Eligible Assignment for each Associate: 5 years – 2 Marks 6 years – 3 Marks 7 years – 4 Marks 8 years and above – 5 Marks	b	Associate – 5 Nos. (Max 5 Marks for each Associate totaling to 25 Marks)	No. of completed years of experience in Eligible Assignment for each Associate: 5 years – 2 Marks 6 years – 3 Marks 7 years – 4 Marks 8 years and above – 5 Marks
		3	<b>Presentation on Approach &amp; Methodology (Max 20 Marks)</b>	<b>To be evaluated by Committee</b>	3	<b>Presentation on Approach &amp; Methodology (Max 20 Marks)</b>	<b>To be evaluated by Committee</b>
		a	Understanding of the Terms of Reference (ToR) and Approach Methodology, Work Plan and Staffing Schedule	Max Marks 20 based on the Presentation.	a	Understanding of the Terms of Reference (ToR) and Approach Methodology, Work Plan and Staffing Schedule	Max Marks 20 based on the Presentation.